### 505499682 05/30/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUIGI PELLEGRINO	05/22/2019
PIETRO TODESCATO	05/24/2019
LUCA ROCCHINI	05/21/2019
FILIPPO MALAGUTI	05/21/2019
FABIO PERUZZI	05/09/2019
MARK COHEN	05/07/2019
BRADLEY WEBER	05/06/2019
RYAN ADKINS	05/13/2019
DARRELL OWEN	05/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATALOGIC USA, INC.
Street Address:	935 TERRY STREET
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16402760

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-259-0900

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

**DENTONS US LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DLUI.005US NAME OF SUBMITTER: **RITA BOTT** 

**PATENT** REEL: 049316 FRAME: 0018

505499682

SIGNATURE:	/Rita Bott/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049316 FRAME: 0019

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Luigi Pellegrino, residing at Via Isonzo, 26/2, Casalecchio de Reno, BO, Italy, Pietro Todescato, residing at 2709 Riverwalk Loop, Eugene, OR, Luca Rocchini, residing at Via A. Manzoni, 18, Turate, CO, Italy, Filippo Malaguti, residing at Via Battindarno, 23, Bologna, BO, Italy, Fabio Peruzzi, residing at 3702 Exbury Gardens, Drive Waxhaw, NC, Mark Cohen, residing at 306 North Hayden Bay Drive, Portland, OR, Bradley Weber, residing at 9528 Creek Knoll Road, Eden Prairie, MN, Ryan Adkins, residing at 2405 Trace Creek Drive, Waxhaw, NC, Darrell Owen, residing at 227 Harrisburg School Road, Quakertown, PA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CAMERA SOLUTION FOR IDENTIFICATION OF ITEMS IN A CONFINED AREA, set forth in a Non-Provisional Patent Application of the United States, filed May 3, 2019, having Serial No. 16/402,760; and

WHEREAS, DATALOGIC USA, INC., having its principal place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all subsequently filed applications claiming the benefit of or priority to this application, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and provisional application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignees, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

### **DENTONS US LLP**

All practitioners at Customer Number 13977

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number when it becomes available.

May 22hd, 2019 Date

Luigi Pellegrino signed this

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Luigi Pellegrino signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date May 22<sup>hd</sup>, 2019
(Type or Print)

Signed at Monte San Pietzo (BC)

MARCO CUMOLI
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date

Pietro Todescato

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pietro Todescato signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 5/24/2019

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at Educate Steller

(Signature of Witness)

2.11.		
21/05/2019	as and	S
Date	Luca Rocchini	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Luca Rocchini signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 21/05/2019 Signed at HOWE SAW PIETRO (Type or Print)

MARCO CUMOLI
(Type or Print Name of Witness)
(Signature of Witness)

21/05/2013	Filippo Malaguti
Date	Filippo Malaguti

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Filippo Malaguti signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 21/05/2019	Signed at YOUTE SAN PIETRO
(Type or Print)	

(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

DLUI.005US (DLFRS18038/US)		2/2	Veri
Date	<u> </u>	Fabio Peruzzi	
I certify that I know or have satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the satisfactor of his/her own free will have been satisfactor of his/her own free will have b	y evidence that Fab he uses and purpose	io Peruzzi signed es mentioned in t	I this instrument he instrument.
Date $\frac{S/Q/IQ}{\text{(Type or Print)}}$	Signed at	tcropp, pa	
Christine L. Donis (Type or Print Name of Witness)	C	Mustin (Signature of W	of Donus.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Christine L Donis, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires April 6, 2020 Commission number 1297441			

DLUI.005US (DLFRS18038/US)	
May 7, 2519	Mark Cohen
I certify that I know or have satisfactor his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the	y evidence that Mark Cohen signed this instrument of uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date 5/7/2019 (Type or Print)	Signed at PORTLANO, OR
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Shorla Ch. (Signature of Witness)

5/6/2019 Date	Bradley Weber
	evidence that Bradley Weber signed this instrument he uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date 5/6/2019 (Type or Print)	Signed at BCOSMINGTON, MN
Scott W Erickson (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

MAY 13 2019	Lyan M. Adlin
Date	Ryan Adkins

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan Adkins signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>5-/3-20/9</u> Signed

Signed at 2405 Trace Creek Dr. waxhow NC 28173 USA

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

110878909

(Signature of Witness)

# DLUI.005US (DLFRS18038/US) May 33, 2019 Date Darrell Owen

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Darrell Owen signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date MAY 23, ZD19
(Type or Print)

Signed at 4028 PARADISERD MOORESBURG, TN 37811

CYNTHIA OWEN
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

10

15262840-000012

110878909